
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL PROM_D

Adrian Victores 18 13 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 675 444 231 231 11 47,1 1 23 4 0 27 1000

Alexis Pineda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alexis Pita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4,0 0 0 1 0 1 1000

Brayan Tamayo 17 11 4 4 1 0 1 8 0 0 6 0 1 2 0 1 3 0 0 1257 529 727 364 9 32,0 1 6 2 2 10 800

Daniel Hernandez 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 1000 1000 1000 1 5,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Daniel Rodriguez 10 7 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 786 500 286 286 8 25,0 2 7 6 0 13 1000

David Herrera 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Deivys Ramos 37 30 11 13 4 1 0 19 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 3 2 0 1 1174 541 633 433 17 66,1 0 6 0 1 7 857

Fidel Gonzalez 48 36 26 20 4 0 2 30 0 0 14 0 2 9 2 3 1 0 0 1458 625 833 556 17 78,0 3 41 1 0 42 1000

Joel Boza 49 38 15 19 2 1 3 32 0 0 9 0 0 11 1 1 0 0 1 1454 612 842 500 18 81,1 0 19 0 1 20 950

Joseph Bulgohys 27 21 6 10 2 0 0 12 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 2 1164 593 571 476 15 52,1 1 8 8 0 16 1000

Kenny Montesinos 51 40 16 17 5 2 2 32 0 0 16 0 1 10 0 6 0 0 2 1329 529 800 425 18 84,1 0 20 3 1 24 958

Maikel Hernandez 6 6 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 667 333 333 333 4 12,0 1 15 0 0 15 1000

Marco Velazquez 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Marcos Velazquez 14 12 6 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 762 429 333 333 8 24,0 0 9 1 0 10 1000

Marlon Montalvo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Miguel Savon 49 33 15 14 6 1 3 31 0 0 12 0 1 11 5 3 4 0 0 1531 592 939 424 18 74,1 0 7 0 0 7 1000

Norberto Savigne 22 17 8 6 0 0 0 6 0 0 5 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 762 409 353 353 8 37,0 4 12 13 1 26 962

Omar Martinez 33 27 9 8 1 2 0 13 0 0 7 0 1 4 0 6 1 0 2 875 394 481 296 19 75,1 4 23 20 4 47 915

Oscar Caballero 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 1000 1000 1000 2 3,0 0 0 1 2 3 333

Osmany Ramirez 30 23 7 3 1 0 1 7 0 0 6 0 1 3 0 0 3 0 1 604 300 304 130 15 56,1 4 19 14 2 35 943

Osvaldo Figueroa 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Raisel Emerson 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1167 667 500 500 2 9,0 2 1 6 2 9 778

Reinier Perez (Pocholo) 51 42 11 17 2 0 2 25 0 0 18 0 1 7 1 3 1 0 2 1085 490 595 405 18 81,1 8 26 28 4 58 931

Rey Oscar 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 1000 1000 1000 4 8,0 0 1 1 0 2 1000

Ruslan Mayo 20 14 4 5 2 0 0 7 0 0 5 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 1000 500 500 357 8 35,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Yandy la O 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 61,1 2 0 12 0 12 1000

Yariel Duani 58 50 24 23 4 0 9 54 0 0 30 0 1 6 1 2 1 0 1 1597 517 1080 460 20 94,1 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Yasmani Lazo 31 28 4 8 2 0 0 10 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 712 355 357 286 17 59,0 4 35 0 0 35 1000

Yunior Calderin 5 5 2 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1400 600 800 600 8 22,0 1 6 3 0 9 1000

TOTAL 587 463 182 185 37 7 23 305 0 0 147 0 12 89 10 33 23 0 14 1165 506 659 400 21 96,1 18 289 124 20 433 954

II Super Clásico de la Habana Eliminatoria + Cruces

Doña Alicia



PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Jose A. Betarthe 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 4 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,1 12,00 84,00 0

Rey Oscar 4 3 0 1 1 2 333 0 0 39 63 18 26 21 5 19 3 8 1 3 0 4 3 4 0 0 7,2 4,83 19,17 462

Yandy la O 16 12 11 4 8 6 571 0 0 289 386 98 92 73 33 78 5 22 4 7 0 10 14 26 0 0 67,2 2,60 7,55 339

Yoandry Chavez (Suave) 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 38 48 20 16 14 1 9 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6,2 4,35 14,70 526

Yunior Calderin 5 4 1 1 2 1 667 0 0 61 77 24 18 17 7 11 1 4 2 2 0 0 5 4 0 0 14,0 2,50 8,50 393

TOTAL 28 20 12 8 12 9 571 0 0 428 579 160 156 129 47 121 10 35 8 12 0 15 22 34 0 0 96,1 2,92 9,37 374

Lanzadores


